

CS No. 518/17

Praveen Kumar Vs. Satish Goel

10.05.2018

Present:- Sh.Anil Kumar Gupta, Counsel for plaintiff.
None for D-1.
D-2 Sh.Kuldeep sharma in person.

This is the counter claim which was filed by the plaintiff herein in the suit titled as Satish Goel vs. Praveen Kumar and others bearing CS No.1952/16. The said suit has been dismissed in default vide order dated 23.05.17. Thereafter the counter claim has been restored vide order dated 26.05.17.

At this stage, the main file of the civil suit as well as execution petition with respect to the above suit bearing no.1952/16 has been received . Let both the files be tagged with the present court file.

Reply / WS on behalf of behalf of D2 already on record.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks sometime to file replication to the WS of D-2. In the meantime, issue court notice to D-1 for **04.07.2018**.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
10.05.2018