

CS No. 518/17

Praveen Kumar Vs. Satish Goel

29.11.2019

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

D-1 Ex-parte.

D-2 in person. (He himself is a counsel)

PW R.S.Yadav present.

Matter is fixed for recording the testimony of
PW R.S.Yadav.

Adjournment is sought by the D-2 on the
ground that his counsel is not available today.
Adjournment not opposed. Adjournment is allowed for
today only.

Put up for recording the testimony of PW
R.S.Yadav on **21.12.2019**.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
29.11.2019